
a 
pa 

5 
er
es
] 

a
 

=)
 

he 

AP101B-0402-3A Page LC.1 

MAINPLANE 

DOOR, UNDERCARRIAGE, C/W MECHANISM 

Part Number Description No. | Matl. Spec. | Plate No. 
123456 

EA3.00.1053 DOOR, UNDERCARRIAGE, C/W MECHANISM, PORT 1 - Lc1/1 

ASSEMBLY (Spares condition) 

(Ref. Org. EA1.20.10733) 
EA3 00.1054 DOOR, UNDERCARRIAGE, C/W MECHANISM, STARBOARD 1 = Le1/2 

ASSEMBLY (Spares condition) 

(Ref. Drg. EA1.20.10734) 
Spares for: 

EA3.20,.869 DOOR, undercarriage, port assembly 1 - LC1/112 

EA3.20.870 DOOR, undercarriage, starboard assembly 4 = Le1/113 
Spares for: 

EA3.20.1559 . SEAL (PRE MOD.5282) 1 — Lc1/114 

EA3.20.5313 . SEAL (0.125 x 0.5" x 16") (MOD.5282) 1 DTD5514A 
GRADE ‘C’ 

EA3.20.1561 . SEAL (PRE MOD .5282) 1 = LC1/115 

EA3.20,5315 . SEAL (0.125" x 0.5" x 37.5°) (MOD.5282} 1 DTD5514A 

GRADE ‘'C’ 

EA3.20.1627 . SEAL, ‘P’ (Make from EEAS121) (26F2/4432) 1 - LC1/116 
(Pre Mod.5282) 

EA3.20,6317 . SEAL, ‘P’ (Make from EEAS843) (26F2/6147758) 1 se 
(Mod 5282) 

£A3.00.605 HINGE, aft of u/c door (Spares condition) 1 - LC1/3 
(Ref. Org. EA1.20.1141) 

Attaching parts for EA3.00.605: 

EA3.20.2405 . Bolt, special (Make from A25/12C) 5 595 or S96 Loi1/4 
£A3.20,937 . Packing 1 L72 LC1/s 
EA1.20,1379 . Shim 1 Laminated Lc1/6 

Aluminium 

SP15C . Washer QR - Leif? 

EA3.20.3095 HINGE, forward, u/c door, port (Pre A.S.4612) 4 DTD683 Lc1/8 
EB8.20.5351 HINGE, forward, u/c door, port (A.S.4612) 4 - 

EA3 .20.3096 HINGE, forward, u/c door, starboard (Pre A.S.4612) 1 DTD683 Lc1/9 
EBS .20.5352 HINGE, forward, u/c door, starboard (A.S.4612) 4 - 

Attaching parts for EA3.20,3095, EB8.20.5351, EA3.20,.3096 
and EB8.20.5352: 

EA3 20.2405 Bolt, special (Make from A25/12C) 3 $95 or S96 Lc1/10 
EA3.20.935 Packing 2 L72 LCi/11 

EA1.20.1377 Shim 2 Laminated LC1/12 
Aluminium 

SP15C . Washer QR - LC1/13 

EA1,.20,1175 HOUSING, locking pin, aft, port 1 DTD683 Lo1/14 

EA1,.20.1176 . HOUSING, locking pin, aft, starboard 1 DTD683 L61/15 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.1175 and EA1.20.1176: 

A25/4C . Bolt, 2BA 4 = LC1/16 

EA1.20.3141 . Shim 1 Aluminium LC1/17 

Alloy 

EA1.20.1183 HOUSING, locking pin, forward, port 4 DTD683 Lci/18 
EA1.20.11384 HOUSING, locking pin, forward, starboard 1 DTD683 Lc1/19 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.1183 and EA1.20,1184: 

A25/4C Bolt, 2BA 4 - LCG1/20 

EA1,20.3143 Shim 1 Aluminium Lc1/21 



a
 

AL.4 

Page LC.2 AP101B—0402-34 
MAINPLANE 

DOOR, UNDERCARRIAGE, C/W MECHANISM 

Part Number Description Ov | Mat Spec. | Plate No. 
129456 

EA1.20.1147 LEVER, bellicrank, port (Pre—Mod 3333) i L?2 

EA9.20.2773 LEVER, bellcrank, port (Mod 3333) 1 $514 Lc1/22 
EA1.20.1148 LEVER, bellcrank, starboard (Pre—Mod 3333} 1 L72 
EA9.20.2774 LEVER, bellcrank, starboard (Mod 3333) | $514 LC1/23 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.1147, EA9.20.2773, EA1.20.1148 
and EA9.20,2774:— 

A27ES Nut, slotted, Ya" BSF 1 = LC1/24 
EA1.20.2935 Pin, special 1 DTD126 LC1/25 
SP13E Washer 1 = LC1/26 
SP90C7 Pin, split 1 =- LCc1/27 

EA3.20,1777 LEVER, door lock operating (Pre—Mod 4704) 1 DTD683 LC1/28 
EA3.20.3901 LEVER, door lock operating (Mod 4704) 1 — 

Attaching parts for EA3.20.1777 and EA3.20.3901:— 

AGS899/6 Collar 1 - LC1/29 
SP4YF12 Pin, shackle 1 - LC1/30 
SP90C4 Pin, split 1 - LC1/31 
EA1.20.2937 Washer, special (Pre—Mod 3333) 2 DTD124 

EA1.20.2363 LEVER, door lock, operating, port 1 DTD683 LC1/32 
EA1.20.2364 LEVER, door lock, operating, starboard 1 _ Lc1/33 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.2363 and EA1.20.2364;— 
A59/10G Bolt, 5/16” BSF 1 — Lc1/34 

or 

A59/12G Bolt 4 - 
AGS899/6 Collar 1 — Le1/35 
SP4YF22 Pin, shackle 1 = LC1/36 
SP9OE6 Pin, split 1 _ Le1/37 
EA1.20.2367 Screw, locating (Pre—Mod 5035) 1 $11 LC1/38 
EA3.20.1563 Screw, locating (Mod 5035) 1 $97 

EA1.20,.2369 Washer, packing 1 - LC1/39 
SP47G Washer, spring 1 - LC1/40 

EA3.20.3049 LINK, DOOR CHECK, PORT, ASSEMBLY 1 — LC1/41 
EA3.20.3050 LINK, DOOR CHECK, STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY 1 = LC1/42 

Spares for:— 

EA3.20.3077 BLOCK, packing 1 OTD683 LC1/43 
EA3.20.3079 BOLT, special, eccentric 1 $97 Lo1/44 
A25/19C BOLT, 2BA 1 = LC1/118 
A25/7E BOLT, V4" BSF 1 - LC1/123 
EA3.20.3071 FINGER, tappet mounting 1 L40 LC1/45 
EA3.20.3047 LINK, check, port 1 DTD687 LC1/46 
EA3.20.3048 LINK, check, starboard 1 DT D687 LC1/47 
EA3,20.3043 LINK, check, port 1 DTD683 L¢1/48 
EA3,20.3044 LINK, check, starboard 1 DTD683 LC1/49 
AGS2001/C/1 NUT, stiff, 2BA 2 - LC1/117 
A27/JT NUT, 7/8" BSF, thin 1 = LC1/122 
A27/EP NUT, '/4"" BSF 1 = Lc1/124 



AL.4 

AP101B—0402—3A Page LC.3 
MAINPLANE 

DOOR, UNDERCARRIAGE, C/W MECHANISM 

Part Number Description oi Mati. Spec. Plate No. 
123456 

EA3.20.3073 PIECE, distance 1 DTD683 LC1/50 

EA3.20,3075 TAPPET 1 $1 L¢o1/51 
Attaching parts for EA3.20.3049 and EA3.20.3050:— 

EA3.20.3061 Bolt, special j §95 Le1/52 
A27GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF 1 - LC1/53 
AGS§2001/C/1 Nut, stiff, 2BA 1 - LC1/121 
SP90C7 Pin, split 1 - LC1/54 
§P13G Washer 1 = Le1/55 
SP13G Washer 1 - LC1/56 
SP15J Washer 2 - LCt/57 
S$P13/C Washer 1 - LC1/120 

EA3.20,3045 LINK, door check, rear 1 DTD683 LCc1/58 
EA3.20.3046 LINK, door check, front 1 DTO683 Lc1/59 

Attaching parts for E43.20.3045 and EA3.20,.3046:— 

EA3.20.3063 Bolt, special 2 s95 LCc1/60 
A27GS Nut, slotted 5/16" BSF 2 = LC1/61 
SP90C7 Pin, split 1 - LC1/62 

SP13G Washer 2 - LC1/63 
SP13J Washer 2 - Lc1/64 
SP15J Washer 2 ~ LC1/65 

EA3.20.3083 LINK, side (Pre A.S.4612) 2 DTD124 LC1/66 
EB8.20.5353 LINK, side (A.$.4612) 2 - 

Attaching parts for EA3.20.3083 and EB8.20.5353:— 
EA3.20.3051 Balt, special 4 $95 LC1/67 
A27GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF 1 = LC1/68 
SPS0C7 Pin, split 1 - LCc1/69 
SP13G Washer 1 - LC1/70 

EA3.20.3081 LINK, slave 1 DTD124 LC1/71 
Attaching parts for EA3.20.3081:— 

EA3.20.3093 Bolt, special 1 597 LOi/72 
AGS2001C166 Nut, stiff, 2BA 1 - LC1/72 

EA3.20,3087 Piece, distance 1 = Lo1/74 
EEAS28/15FR Washer 1 L72 Le1/75 
SP13C Washer 1 — Le1/76 

EA1.20.2933 PEDESTAL, BELLCRANK LEVER, ASSEMBLY = - 
(PRE—MOD 3333) 

EA9,20,2779 PEDESTAL, BELLCRANK LEVER, ASSEMBLY 1 - LC1/77 
(MOD 3333) 
Spares for: — 

EA1.20.1155 BEARING, bellcrank (Mod 3333) 4 DTD683 LC1/78 
EA1.20.2931 BUSH, bearing (Pre—Mod 3333) 1 _ 

EA9.20.2775 . Bush, bearing (Mod 3333) 1 Oilite Lo1/79 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.2933 and EA9.20.2779:— 

A26/2C Bolt, 2BA 2 - LC1/80 



D
u
a
 

AL.4 

Page LC.4 AP101B-0402-3A 
MAINPLANE 

DOOR, UNDERCARRIAGE, C/W MECHANISM 

Part Number Description po Mati. Spec. Plate No. 
123456 

EA3.20.2269 PIN, locking, undercarriage door (Pre Mod.3333) Z - 

EAS .20.2777 PIN, locking, undercarriage door (Mod.3333) 2 $95 LC1/81 
Attaching parts for EA3.20.2269 and EA9.20.2777: 

AGS899/2 . Collar 1 - LC1/82 
EA1.20.1179 Collar, locating 1 L64 LC1/83 

SP4YB14 Pin, shackle 1 - LC1/84 
SP90C4 Pin, split 1 7 LC1/85 

EA1.20.1181 ROD, tie, aft plunger (Pre Mod.3333) 1 i 

EB8.20.4489 . ROD, tie, aft plunger (Mod,.3333) 1 _ Lc1/86 
Attaching parts for EB8.20.4489: 

AGS899/2 Collar 1 - LC1/87 

SP4Y BG Pin, shackle 1 = L01/88 
SP90C4 Pin, split 1 - LC1/89 

EA1,20,10849 ROO, TIE, BELLCRANK TO OPERATING MECHANISM 1 ake LC1/90 

ASSEMBLY 

Spares for: 

EA1.50.75 BEARING, spherical L65 Lc1/91 

EA1.20,10847 FORK-END - LC1/92 
EA1.20.10843 HOUSING, bearing, rod end $1 Lc1/93 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.10849: 
AGS899/2 Collar 2 or LCci/94 

SP4Y B6 Pin, shackle 1 - LC1/95 
SP4YB11 Pin, shackle 1 - LC1/96 
SsP9goc4a Pin, split 2 _ LC1/97 

EA1.20.1159 ROD, tie, forward plunger 1 DTD126 Lc1/98 

Attaching parts for EA1.20.1159: 

AGS899/2 Collar a - Lc1/99 
SP4Y B6 Pin, shackle 1 -_ LC1/119 

SP4YB14 Pin, shackle 1 wes LC1/100 
SPsoc4 Pin, split 2 LC1/101 
EA3 20.2271 . SPRING, plunger operating 2 - LC1/102 

Attaching parts for EA3,.00.1053 and EA3.00.1054: 

EA1.20.1353 Bolt, special 1 $96 LC1/103 
EAS 20.3085 Bolt, special 1 — Lc1/104 

A27CS Nut, slotted 2BA 1 - Le1/105 
EEAS63E Nut, slotted 4"" BSF 1 $96 LC1/106 

EA3.20,3089 Piece, distance 1 - LC1/107 
EA3.20,3091 Piece, distance 1 - LC1/108 
SP90C7 Pin, split 2 - Lc1/109 

SP13C Washer 1 - L01/110 
SPISE Washer 1 - Lo1/111 



AL 4 

4| PORT 
42 STBD 

9STB'D o7—_____=3 
04 

I9STBD 

FIG 1 UNDERCARRIAGE DOOR COMPLETE WITH 
_— MECHANISM PORT & STBD



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

